ERM Press Release

Raleigh, NC January 15, 2019

Eno River Media announces 2019 slogan "Celebrating 20 years Together!"

Eno River Media is launching a media push this week to tout their 20th Anniversary.

"All the members of Eno River Media are thrilled to have reached our 20th Anniversary. No one here would have thought this organization would have been involved in so much and accomplished so much as we have since 1999. Eno River Media is dedicated to promoting the movie and television industry at all levels of media to include web, blog and outdoor." said ERM Board of Director's President Justin Yates.

"ERM clearly strives to champion the growth of the movie and television industry in North Carolina." said ERM Executive Director Anthony Dowling.

"We believe in the power of our membership to accomplish our goals to help grow the industry," Dowling said.

About ERM

Working with a network of industry professionals, Eno River Media strives to grow a stronger permanent North Carolina film economy through advocacy.